
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For December 8, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2
ADULT

8961601

8945528

8961894

8920214

8949287

8932960

8960113

8956502

8961595

8961592

8961989

8905850

8968709

8968705

8960815

8905808

Case

AL MASRI, ABDUL NOUR

ALI, ALMUKHTAR A

BOUDREAU, JODY MARIE

BROWN, NORMAN RICHARD

BUCKLEY, GREG

CLEVELAND, WILLIAM

HARFOSH, HUSSEIN

LI, YANYAN

MEDINA, SYLVAIN

MEDINA, SYLVAIN

MILIEV, ULUGBEK

NOILES, JOSHUA ARTHUR

PARSONS, RYAN DANIEL

PARSONS, RYAN DANIEL

PAUL, ANNETTE MARIA

SINGH, MANPREET

Name

990124-2

796821-10

1028925-1

461732-2

302500-13

815698-3

993981-1

1027702-1

505944-3

505944-3

719268-3

622098-7

1032871-1

1032871-1

1031449-1

939136-1

Person

MVA 200(3)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 115(2)(A)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 287(1)

MVA 97(1)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 123(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 175(2)

MVA 117(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 70(2)

MVA 106A(B)

PPA1 3(1)(E)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For December 8, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3
ADULT

8961638

8960767

8960768

8874594

8944260

8961974

8932860

8928713

8928710

8928712

8960369

8926539

8938818

8961600

Case

AL HOUSHAN, NOOR

BARRON, RONALD JAMES

BARRON, RONALD JAMES

FONG, SARAH JANE

HOWELLS, MITCHELL

JAFRI, SAYED A. A

JHAMAT, PRABHDEEP

LELIEVRE, RYAN DANIEL

LELIEVRE, RYAN DANIEL

LELIEVRE, RYAN DANIEL

LUSHMAN, CYNTHIA M

NAGPAL, CHIRAG

NAIR, KRITIKA

ZINCK, KAREN ANN

Name

1031611-1

1028527-1

1028527-1

102048-5

905483-1

1031043-1

1023011-1

879147-5

879147-5

879147-5

1029227-1

1021485-1

1023277-1

360499-2

Person

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 18(1)

MVA 64

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 93(2)(C)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


