ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For December 8, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8961601	AL MASRI, ABDUL NOUR	990124-2	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945528	ALI, ALMUKHTAR A	796821-10	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8961894	BOUDREAU, JODY MARIE	1028925-1	MVA 115(2)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8920214	BROWN, NORMAN RICHARD	461732-2	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8949287	BUCKLEY, GREG	302500-13	MVA 287(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8932960	CLEVELAND, WILLIAM	815698-3	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8960113	HARFOSH, HUSSEIN	993981-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm		
8956502	LI, YANYAN	1027702-1	MVA 123(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8961595	MEDINA, SYLVAIN	505944-3	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8961592	MEDINA, SYLVAIN	505944-3	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8961989	MILIEV, ULUGBEK	719268-3	MVA 175(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8905850	NOILES, JOSHUA ARTHUR	622098-7	MVA 117(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8968709	PARSONS, RYAN DANIEL	1032871-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8968705	PARSONS, RYAN DANIEL	1032871-1	MVA 70(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8960815	PAUL, ANNETTE MARIA	1031449-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8905808	SINGH, MANPREET	939136-1	PPA1 3(1)(E)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For December 8, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8961638	AL HOUSHAN, NOOR	1031611-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8960767	BARRON, RONALD JAMES	1028527-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm		
8960768	BARRON, RONALD JAMES	1028527-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm		
8874594	FONG, SARAH JANE	102048-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8944260	HOWELLS, MITCHELL	905483-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8961974	JAFRI, SAYED A. A	1031043-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8932860	JHAMAT, PRABHDEEP	1023011-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8928713	LELIEVRE, RYAN DANIEL	879147-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8928710	LELIEVRE, RYAN DANIEL	879147-5	MVA 18(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8928712	LELIEVRE, RYAN DANIEL	879147-5	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8960369	LUSHMAN, CYNTHIA M	1029227-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8926539	NAGPAL, CHIRAG	1021485-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm		
8938818	NAIR, KRITIKA	1023277-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm		
8961600	ZINCK, KAREN ANN	360499-2	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	